PAM-0052V
High Performance
Pentium PCI Mainboard
Edition 1.30
 1999 DTK Computer, Inc.
P/N: 155100-8755
I
WARNING

2.7 SDRAM FREQUENCY SELECTION (SW-10)
This switch set the SDRAM frequency same as CPU External frequency or AGP
frequency.
SW1-10 : ON SDRAM frequency = AGP frequency
SW1-10 : OFF SDRAM frequency = CPU External frequency
4    5     6    7     8    9    10
ON
Jumper Settings
11
2.8 CPU SPEED
CPU Type Freq. Ratio Freq. Ratio Setting Bus Freq. SettingCPU Bus
Freq. SW1-4 SW1-5 SW1-6 SW1-7 SW1-8 SW1-9
Intel Pentium w/MMX 166MHz 2.5x 66MHz ON ON OFF OFF ON ON
Intel Pentium w/MMX 200MHz 3.0x 66MHz OFF ON OFF OFF ON ON
Intel Pentium w/MMX 233MHz 3.5x 66MHz OFF OFF OFF OFF ON ON
AMD-K6/166 166MHz 2.5x 66MHz ON ON OFF OFF ON ON
AMD-K6/200 200MHz 3.0x 66MHz OFF ON OFF OFF ON ON
AMD-K6/233 233MHz 3.5x 66MHz OFF OFF OFF OFF ON ON
AMD-K6/266 266MHz 4.0x 66MHz ON OFF ON OFF ON ON
AMD-K6/300 300MHz 4.5x 66MHz ON ON ON OFF ON ON
AMD-K6-2/250 250MHz 2.5x 100MHz ON ON OFF OFF OFF OFF
AMD-K6-2/266 266MHz 4.0x 66MHz ON OFF ON OFF ON ON
AMD-K6-2/300 300MHz 3.0x 100MHz OFF ON OFF OFF OFF OFF
AMD-K6-2/333 333MHz 3.5x 95MHz OFF OFF OFF ON OFF OFF
AMD-K6-2/350 350MHz 3.5x 100MHz OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF
AMD-K6-2/366 366MHz 5.5x 66MHz OFF OFF ON OFF ON ON
AMD-K6-2/380 380MHz 4.0x 95MHz ON OFF ON ON OFF OFF
AMD-K6-2/400 400MHz 4.0x 100MHz ON OFF ON OFF OFF OFF
AMD-K6-2/450 450MHz 4.5x 100MHz ON ON ON OFF OFF OFF
AMD-K6-III/400 400MHz 4.0x 100MHz ON OFF ON OFF OFF OFF
AMD-K6-III/450 450MHz 4.5x 100MHz ON ON ON OFF OFF OFF
Cyrix 6x86L-PR150 120MHz 2.0x 60MHz ON OFF OFF ON ON ON
Cyrix 6x86L-PR166 133MHz 2.0x 66MHz ON OFF OFF OFF ON ON
Cyrix 6x86L-PR200 150MHz 2.0x 75MHz ON OFF OFF ON ON OFF
Cyrix 6x86MX-PR166 150MHz 2.5x 60MHz ON ON OFF ON ON ON